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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

BUDGET ESTIMATES 2012-13


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: Department of Finance and Deregulation Outcome/Program: General
Topic: Graduate recruitment

Senator:  Ryan
Question reference number: F70
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 30 November 2012

Number of pages: 1

Question:

a) How much has been spent on 2013 Graduate Recruitment? Please itemise and detail costs.

b) Has any travel been incurred for 2013 Graduate Recruitment? Please itemise and detail costs.

Answer:

a)

Online advertising and marketing $38,900
Career Fairs  $38,880
State based assessment centres $22,870
Final assessment  $56,300
Total  $156,950

b)

Career Fairs (attendance by
departmental staff) $6,420
State based assessment centres
(attendance by departmental staff and candidates residing outside of capital cities)  $11,420
Final assessment (attendance by
candidates)  $31,180
Total  $49,020
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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES 2012-2013


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: Australian Electoral Commission Outcome/Program: General
Topic: Graduate recruitment

Senator: Ryan
Question reference number: F70
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 30 November 2012

Number of pages: 1

Question:

a) How much has been spent on 2013 Graduate Recruitment? Please itemise and detail

costs.
b) Has any travel been incurred for 2013 Graduate Recruitment? Please itemise and detail

costs.

Answer:

a)

Advertising $539
Scribe services $10,895
Catering
Travel

$328
$6,438

Total $18,200

b) Yes.

Domestic Airfares $4,655
Taxi fares $874
Car parking $15
Vehicle Other  $67
Accommodation $828
Total $6,439
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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES 2012-2013


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: ComSuper
Outcome/Program:
Topic: Graduate Recruitment

Senator: Ryan
Question reference number: F70
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 30 November 2012

Number of pages: 1

Question:
a) How much has been spent on 2013 Graduate Recruitment? Please itemise and detail costs.

b) Has any travel been incurred for 2013 Graduate Recruitment? Please itemise and detail costs.

Answer:
a)


Travel and accommodation $1,300
Fares/Fuel $967
Removalist Travel $631
Total $2,898


There were the relocation costs for two Graduates to move to Canberra from interstate.

b) No travel was incurred by ComSuper staff for 2013 Graduate Recruitment. The Graduate Recruitment program was managed by Australian Government Information Management Office (AGIMO). ComSuper is liable for a subscription ‘fee’, payable to AGIMO, for the program in 2013.
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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES 2012-2013


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: Commonwealth Superannuation Corporation
Outcome/Program:
Topic: Graduate recruitment

Senator: Ryan
Question reference number: F70
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 30 November 2012

Number of pages: 1

Question:

a) How much has been spent on 2013 Graduate Recruitment? Please itemise and detail costs.

b) Has any travel been incurred for 2013 Graduate Recruitment? Please itemise and detail costs.


Answer:

CSC does not have a graduate recruitment program.
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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES 2012-2013


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: Future Fund Management Agency
Outcome/Program:
Topic: Graduate recruitment

Senator: Ryan
Question reference number: F70
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 30 November 2012

Number of pages: 1

Question:

a) How much has been spent on 2013 Graduate Recruitment? Please itemise and detail costs.

b) Has any travel been incurred for 2013 Graduate Recruitment? Please itemise and detail costs.


Answer:

The Future Fund Management Agency does not have a graduate program.

